



Q&A #1

Date: January 16, 2014

Project: Building #1 Greenhouse Controls Upgrade

Bidders must make sure that their bids are based on the latest version of the tender documents published and take into consideration the following amendments and information, including any information provided on amendments or Q&As previously published for this project.

Bidders that do not comply with this requirement will be discarded.

1. **Question:** Bid and Acceptance Form: Item 6 –Is it my understanding that the documents from point 6.1, 6.2 and 6.3 will be an integral part of the contract as of the contract award?

Answer: Yes

2. **Question:** Bid and Acceptance Form: Item 6 – Is it my understanding that the specifications of products will have to be submitted with the work schedule after the contract award?

Answer: Yes

3. **Question:** Statement of Work, 1.8 Permits: Is it my understanding that there is a permit of construction/renovation to ask for from the Municipality of Fredericton in order to execute the Work?

Answer: No, not required for this project.

4. **Question:** Statement of Work, 2.7 Site visit by Priva System Consultant : "Two Priva Systems Consultants". Two members of our personnel are Priva Certified technicians who can complete all points in the conditions enumerated. In addition to telephone support, they can do a support "logmein" when the "set-up" is available. That said, they can act as consultants performing work?

Answer: Yes, if they are Priva Certified technicians.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED